

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2522

1. Project Title	Florida Panhandle Response	Data-Driven Pla	anning, Resiliency and	Emergency	
2. Senate Sponsor	Doug Broxson				
3. Date of Request	02/14/2023				
4. Project/Program De	escription				
Florida. To date, thro Florida (2018), and t panhandle of Florida	ough a joint project, t hrough the USGS Ho to the QL1 national	he State of Floric urricane Michael specification. Th	Supplemental Funding is project seeks to map	cal Šurvey have ma g (2019) mapped a l o the remaining cou	apped the Peninsula of large portion of the
5. State Agency to red	eive requested fun	ds Departr	ment of Environmental	Protection	
State Agency conta	cted? Yes				
6. Amount of the Nonr		or Finant Voor 2	022 2024		
	ecurring Request in	Di Fiscai Teal 2			l
Type of Funding Operations			Amo		
'				950,000	
Fixed Capital Outlay			950,000		
Total State Funds F	requesteu			930,000	l
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 2023	-2024 (including	ı matching funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	
Total State Funds Requested (from question #6)			950,000	100%	
Matching Funds					
Federal			0	0%	
State (excluding the	amount of this reque	est)	0	0%	
Local			0	0%	
Other			0	0%	
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 202	3-2024	950,000	100%	
8. Has this project pre	eviously received st	ate funding?	No		
Fiscal Year	Amou	ınt	Specific	Vetoed	
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #		
9. Is future funding lik	•		No		
a. If yes, indicate no	_				I
b. Describe the sou	rce of funding that	can be used in	lieu of state funding.		
					•



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2522

No				
If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.				

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

11.	1. Status of Construction					
	a. What is the c	current phase of	of the project?			
	OPlanning	ODesign	Construction			
	b. Is the projec	t "shovel read	y" (i.e permitted)?			
	c. What is the estimated start date of construction?					
	d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?					
12.	List the owner relationship b	rs of the facilit etween the ow	y to receive, directly or indirec ners of the facility and the ent	tly, any fixed capital (ity.	outlay funding. Include the	

13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount	
Administrative Costs:			
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0	
Other Salary and Benefits		0	
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	All funds will be used for services contracted through the Florida Geological Survery (FDEP)	950,000	
Operational Costs: Other			
Salary and Benefits		0	
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0	
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:			
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		0	
Total State Funds Requested (m	Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 950,000		

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The funds will be used to complete the Florida Statewide Lidar Mapping as per the Florida Statewide Lidar Assessment (2017). Specifically, the State of Florida and the US Geological Survey have mapped the topography for the entire peninsula of Florida and the eastern portions of the panhandle. These funds will complete the project with the mapping of Holmes, Walton, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa and Escambia counties



16.

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2522

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

The Florida Geological Survey (FDEP) will use the funds to solicite aerial mapping services from the private sector. The contracting of these services includes; aerial data collection, ground survey for rectification and accuracy assessment, data processing, and digital product generation. All products will be delivered to the State in achine-readible, standard formats for immediate consumption.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Once the project is completed and distributed, all citizens of the state will be able to obtain the data in electronic format at

no additional cost to the individual. Citizens will be able to use the data to assess their individual flood risk, risk for standing

water, and other water-related risks.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The target population includes all water managers, all emergency managers, all property managers, the Northwest Florida Water Management District, and the Florida Geological The number of individuals served by this project is estimated at 25 - 30% of the state.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

The expected benefits include: increased resiliency in coastal communities, better flood risk management, and decreased response time during weather-related emergency events. These benefits can be directly measured and compared to historical evaluations.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

This project will be administered through the Florida Geological Survey (Department of Environmental Protection). All restrictions and penalties normally incorporated into aerial data collection will be incorporated

Requester Contact Information					
a. First Name	Amar		Last Name	Nayegandhi	
b. Organization	Dewberry	1			
c. E-mail Address	anayegar	ndhi@dewberry.c	com		
d. Phone Number	(813)421	-8642	Ext.		
Recipient Contact Information					
a. Organization	Florida G	eological Survey	(FDEP)		
b. Municipality and County Statewide					
c. Organization Type					
□For Profit Entity					
□Non Profit 501(c)(3)					
□Non Profit 501(c)(4)					
□Local Entity					



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2522

□University or College	sity or College
------------------------	-----------------

☑Other (please specify) State Agency

d. First Name	Guy	Last Name	Means
e. E-mail Address	Guy.Means@floridadep.g	ov	
f. Phone Number	(850)617-0312		

17. Lobbyist Contact Information

a. Name	Christopher T. Dawson
b. Firm Name	GrayRobinson PA
c. E-mail Address	chris.dawson@gray-robinson.com
d. Phone Number	(407)843-8880